TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel 3748/Frame 0800

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian, LLC		109/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EP Management Corporation (formerly known as EaglePicher Corporation), and Certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower
Street Address:	5850 Mercury Drive, Suite 250
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471838	ABSORB-O-SOX
Registration Number:	1886900	ALL GONE!
Registration Number:	1830754	AXIS
Registration Number:	2838246	AXIS
Registration Number:	1927873	CELATOM
Registration Number:	3279587	NXT
Registration Number:	1927733	QUALISORB
Registration Number:	1473737	SOLID-A-SORB
Registration Number:	1214549	DIALOSE
Registration Number:	2005259	PLAY BALL!
Registration Number:	0816429	PRE-CO-FLOC
Registration Number:	3571330	CELAPERL
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number:	77244076	PURIFIDE
Registration Number:	3531596	EP MINERALS
Registration Number:	2777382	CELABRITE
Registration Number:	2870329	CELABLOC
Registration Number:	2889804	CELABREW
Registration Number:	2674729	DIAFLAT
Registration Number:	3155566	HILLSDALE TOOL DIVISION
Serial Number:	78418161	EAGLEPICHER
Serial Number:	78976004	EAGLEPICHER
Registration Number:	3163593	2 SHIM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	0800364	ALUM-N
Serial Number:	76651774	DC SHIM
Registration Number:	1560900	FOAMET
Registration Number:	1559815	LAMISEAL
Serial Number:	76648375	NSV
Serial Number:	76651757	QUIETPATH
Registration Number:	0819099	STEEL-N
Registration Number:	2191950	WOLVERINE GASKET
Registration Number:	3472801	1510 PLUS
Registration Number:	3510131	WOLVERINE ADVANCED MATERIALS
Registration Number:	3510132	WOLVERINE ADVANCED MATERIALS
Serial Number:	78944294	RCMLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26565-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/

Date:	12/09/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=100847738_3 _TM Security Release	e 03748-0800#page2.tif e 03748-0800#page3.tif e 03748-0800#page4.tif e 03748-0800#page5.tif

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT, dated as of September 20, 2010, by OBSIDIAN, LLC, as Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined below) in connection with the Second Amended and Restated Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among EP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (formerly known as EAGLEPICHER CORPORATION), a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF THE BORROWER (the "Guarantors"), the LENDERS PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME (the "Lenders"), OBSIDIAN, LLC, as Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Documentation Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003748, Frame 0800 on March 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of the Trademark Collateral as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and in connection with the payment in full of all obligations and liabilities of the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, has agreed (i) to terminate and release all its security interest and all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those items identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by a Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (x) infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral or (y) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark Collateral (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), each of such Released Trademarks being owned by and registered in the name of such Grantor that granted a security interest therein to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) to assign and transfer to each such Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign, reconvey and re-vest in such Grantor the entire right, title and interest in such Released Trademark, as herein provided;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases the

Grantors from the Trademark Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to each Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Released Trademarks in which such Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

446

OBSIDIAN, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:
Name: Mark K. Holdsworth
Title: Authorized Person

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark Schedule – Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel 3748/Frame 0800</u>

	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	ABSORB-O-SOX	73/649,103	3/12/1987	1,471,838	1/12/1988
2.	ALL GONE!	74/516,235	4/25/1994	1,886,900	4/4/1995
3.	AXIS	74/329,846	11/9/1992	1,830,754	4/12/1994
4.	AXIS	76/521,669	6/11/2003	2,838,246	5/4/2004
5.	CELATOM	74/579,448	9/28/1994	1,927,873	10/17/1995
6.	NXT	78/824,649	2/27/2006	3,279,587	8/14/2007
7.	QUALISORB	74/566,657	8/29/1994	1,927,733	10/17/1995
8.	SOLID-A-SORB	73/649,102	3/12/1987	1,473,737	1/26/1988
9.	DIALOSE	73/320,832	7/27/1981	1,214,549	11/2/1982
10.	PLAY BALL!	74/651,396	3/24/1995	2,005,259	10/1/1996
11.	PRE-CO-FLOC	72/232,991	11/19/1965	816,429	10/11/1966
12.	CELAPERL	77/331,886	11/16/2007	3,571,330	2/10/2009
13.	PURIFIDE	77/244,076	8/1/2007		
14.	EP MINERALS	77/070,787	12/22/2006	3,531,596	11/11/2008
15.	CELABRITE	76/377,814	3/4/2002	2,777,382	10/28/2003
16.	CELABLOC	76/512,571	5/8/2003	2,870,329	8/3/2004
17.	CELABREW	76/453,173	9/26/2002	2,889,804	9/28/2004
18.	DIAFLAT	76/377,811	3/4/2002	2,674,729	1/14/2003
19.	HILLSDALE TOOL DIVISION	76/595,510	6/3/2004	3,155,566	10/17/2006
20.	EAGLEPICHER	78/418,161	5/13/2004		
21.	EAGLEPICHER	78/976,004	5/13/2004		
22.	2 SHIM TECHNOLOGY	78/452,060	7/16/2004	3,163,593	10/24/2006

	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
23.	ALUM-N	72/212,620	2/23/1965	800,364	12/14/1965
24.	DC SHIM	76/651,774	12/13/2005		
25.	FOAMET	73/745,366	8/11/1988	1,560,900	10/17/1989
26.	LAMISEAL	73/745,355	8/11/1988	1,559,815	10/10/1989
27.	NSV	76/648,375	10/13/2005		
28.	QUIETPATH	76/651,757	12/13/2005		
29.	STEEL-IN	72/232,749	11/15/1965	819,099	11/22/1966
30.	WOLVERINE GASKET	75/264,947	3/27/1997	2,191,950	9/29/1998
31.	1510 PLUS	76/679,283	7/9/2007	3,472,801	7/22/2008
32.	WOLVERINE ADVANCED MATERIALS	78/934,282	7/20/2006	3,510,131	9/30/2008
33.	WOLVERINE ADVANCED MATERIALS	78/934,289	7/20/2006	3,510,132	9/30/2008
34.	RCMLITE	78/944,294	8/3/2006		

Exhibit A - TM 3748-0800.DOC

RECORDED: 12/09/2010